Net long non-structural
position 14,499,006 693,497 15,192,503

  2013

  USD equivalents

 HK dollars Japanese Yen Total

Spot assets 374,486,221 5,880,085 380,366,306
Spot liabilities (108,241,067) (5,625,180) (113,866,247)
Forward purchases 61,323 - 61,323
Forward sales (257,207,139) - (257,207,139)

Net long non-structural
position 9,099,338 254,905 9,354,243

The Company does not have any structural position as at 31 March 2014 (2013: nil).

ORIX Asia Limited

Financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2014

51

28 Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Market risk management (continued)

(i) Currency risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Company’s profit after tax
(and retained profits) and other components of equity in response to reasonably possible
changes in the foreign exchange rates to which the Company has significant exposure at
the end of reporting period.  The sensitivity analysis includes balances between group
companies where the denomination of the balances is in a currency other than the
functional currencies of the lender or the borrower.

 2014 2013

Appreciation/

(depreciation)

in currency

against USD

Effect on

profit after tax

and retained

profits

Appreciation/

(depreciation)

in currency

against USD

Effect on

profit after tax

and retained

profits

  US$  US$

Hong Kong Dollars 1% 121,067 1% 75,979
 (1)% (121,067) (1)% (75,979)

Japanese Yen 3% 17,372 3% 6,385
 (3)% (17,372) (3)% (6,385)

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign
exchange rates had occurred at the end of reporting period and had been applied to the
Company’s exposure to currency risk for both derivative and non-derivative financial
instruments in existence at that date, and that all other variables, in particular interest
rates, remain constant.

The stated changes represent management’s assessment of reasonably possible changes in
foreign exchange rates over the period until the next fiscal end of reporting period.  In
this respect, it is assumed that the pegged rate between the Hong Kong dollar and the